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IN'I'RODUCTION 
I he output ol w hcat Ito ur in ('a nada for Fchrua ry 1975 

amounted to 3.082.0(X) hundredweight. indicating a decrease of 
7% from the January 1975 output of 3.324,000 hundredweight. 
lOS above the February 1974 total of 2.790,000 
hundredweight, hut 1% less than the ten-year (1965-74) average 
production for the month of' February of 3,109.000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 277,000 
hundredweight compared with 275,000 hundredweight in 

February 1974. Production of wheat flour during the first 
seven months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 22,692.000 
hundredweight. 2% over the 22.347,000 hundredweight for the 
tame period a year ago. hut 2% lower than the ten-year August 
February average. 

Mill operations during February 1975 averaged 75.7% of 
capacity when computed on a 24 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 170.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for January 1975 operated at 75.2% of their combined 
rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled Ir flour in February 1975 amounted to 
7,094.0(X) bushels. 6% less than the 7,538,000 bushels milled in 
January 1975 but 12% higher than the 6.362.000 bushels milled 
in February a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 

ii rent month's milled wheat amounted to 498,000 bushels. 2% 
.i.ve the 488.00() bushels of this type in February 1974. Total 

r eat milled for flour during the first seven months of the crop 

1974-75 amounted to 51,179,000 bushels. 1% over the 
)(l.0O0 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 

Millf'eed production for February 1975 amounted to 
56,000 ions. 14% more than the 49.000 tons produced in the 
same month last year. Total millfed production for the first 
seven months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 401.000 
tons. 1% over the 396.000 tons produced in the previous crop 
year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports k)r the month of Jantiary 1975 amounted to 592.000 
hundredweight. 4% above the 5680)0 hundredweight exported 
during December 1974. hut 21% lower than the adjusted 
January 1974 exports of 750.000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the first six months of the 1974-75 crop year 
amounted to 3.866,000 hundredweight. 14% less than the 
4,496.000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time 
lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de hk en fvricr 1975 a 
atteint 3.082.000 quintaux marquant une diminution de 7% par 
rapport a celle dejanvier 1975 qui ctait de 3.324.000 quintaux. 10% 
de plus que les 2.790.000 quintaux de février 1974. mats 1% au• 
dessous de a production moyenne décennale de (1965-74) du mois 
de février, 3.109.000 quintaux. Le hli d'hiver de 'Ontario compris 
dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait 'object de Ia présente 
étude rcprésentait 277.000 quintaux contre 275.000 quintaux en 

fëvrter 1974. La production de farine de blé au court des Sept 
premiers mols de Ia campagne agricole de 1974-75 s'esI elevéc a 
22.692,000 quintaux. 2% de plus que les 22.347.000 quintaux 
produits pendant Ia mnie periode 'an dernier, mais 2% au-dessous 
de Ia décennie pour Ia méme periodc. 

En 65vrier 1975. let minoteries ont tourné a 75.7% de leur 
pleine capacité sur Ia base de 24 jours ouvrables ci d'une eapacité 
journaliere de I 70.()O0 quintaux. Let minoteries qui oni 
rendu comptc de leur activilé en janvler 1975 ont fonctionné a 75.2% 
de leur capacité combinée calculéc sur 26 jours ouvrahlcs. 

En fvrier 1975. 7.094.000 hoisseaux de blé a farine ont été 
moulus. chiffre inférieur dc 6% par rapport des 7.538.000 hoisseaux 
moulus en janvier 1975. mats 12 14, au-dessus de 6.362.000 
hoisseaux moulus au mois dc févncr de 'an dernier. Le blé d'hiver 
de 'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité totale de blé moulu pendant Ic 
mois en court représentait 498.000 hoisseaux. 25 ,  de plus que let 
488.000 boisseaux de méme type de blé en févricr 1974. Le hlé de 
farine moulu au court des sept premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole 1974-75 représentail au total de 51.179.000 hoisseaux. IS 
supéricur aux 50.581.000 hoisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme période 
de Ia campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de déchets de mouturc pour l'alimentation du 
bétail s'cst élcvéc a 56.000 tonfles en k'vrier 1975, cc chift're est tic 
14% au-dcssus de Ia production totale de 49.000 tonnes pour Ic 
méme mois l'an dernier. La production totalde ces déchets pour let 
sept premiers mois de Ia campagne agricolc 1974-75 a atteint 
401.000 lonfles. 1% de plus que let 396.000 tonncs 
produites pendant Ia mme periode l'annéc dcrnièrc. 

ScIon let hilans préliminaires (IC Service des Douancs, let 
exportations de farine tie blé ont atteint 592.000 quint.iux en janvier 
1975. marquant unc augmentation de 4% des 568.000 quintaux 
exportcs en décemhre 1974. mats 21% dc moms que les 750.000 
qumntaux des exportations tic janvier 1974, un chiffre revise. Let 
expeditions des six premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricole 1974-75 
(nit totalisé 3.866.000 quintaux. soit 14% de moms quc les 4.496.000 
quintaux (chifTre corrigC afin de compenser let effets du decalagc 
dans Ic tempt de Ia transmission des hilans) exportCs au court dc Ia 
përiodc corrcspondante de Ia eampagnc agricolc prCcedente. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 
x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 

of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de Statisti-
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
nayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-- nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en 	 dt Ii 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

S 



249 	507 	628 

308 	897 	944 

221 751 471 

23 53 63 

- 277 275 

16 332 152 

99 162 134 

60 103 121 

977 	3,082 	2,790 
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TABLE I. Wheat 

. 

	
TABLEAU 1. 811 

Wheat and product 

811 at produit 

Wheat - 811 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - 811 rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - 811 d'hiver de lAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring 	Ble tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Bli dur ambrI .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blls ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - B11 d'hiver 
cultivl an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Ble de printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - all dhiver 
cultivl au Quebec .................................. 

çniebec Grown Spring Wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Ble ................................ 

Product - Produit  

	

Total 	Total 
Eastern 	Western February February 

	

division division 	1975 	1974 

	

Division Division 	Total, 	Total, 

	

de lEst de l'Out Flvrier 	Flvrier 

	

1975 	1974 

Quantities milled 

Quantitls moulues 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

3,359 	2,146 	5,505 	5,216 

	

136 	15 	151 	64 

x 	x 	159 	245 

	

740 	38 	779 	345 

	

498 	- 	498 	488 

	

x 	- 	x 	- 

- 	- 	- 	x 

	

4,838 	2,257 	7,094 	6,362 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de ble 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	1 ou "patent" de premiere qualiti 
y compris 	semoule 	.................................. 258 

Spring No, 	2 	Patent 	- 	Printemps 	no 2 	"patent" 	........ 589 

Spring No, 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printems n o 	3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangCre ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 530 

Whole wheat and graham flour - 811 entier at Graham .. 29 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina de bll d'hiver 
del'Ontario 	....................................... 277 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine de bll dur at 
semoule............................................ 316 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualitl inflrieure . 63 

All other wheat 	flour 	- Touts autre farina de ble 	. . . . 43 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farma 	de 	bll 	...................... 2,104 

See 	footnoteis ) 	at 	end 	of 	table - 	Vol" 	zellvOi 	 a 	fill 	du t at:. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Bli - fin 

Total 

	

Eastern 	Western 	February 

	

Wheat and product 	 division 	division 	1975 

	

Blé et produit 	 Division 	Division 	Total, 

	

de lEst 	de l'Ouest 	Fèvrier 
1975 

Stocks on hand and of month 
Wheat - Blé 	 - 

Stocks en mains a la fin du mojs 

'000 bushels - '000 boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Blé rouge de 

	

printemps de l'Ouest du Canada .................... 1,231 	1,040 	2,270 
Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta 	 x 	x 	75 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Blé tendre blanc 

	

de printemps de lAlberta .......................... x 	x 	89 

	

Durum Wheat - Blé dur ambré .......................... x 	x 	370 

	

Other Wheat - Autres blès ............................ - 	- 	- 
Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Die d'hiver 

	

cuitive en Ontario ................................. 2,533 	- 	2,533 
Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 

cultivé on Ontario ........ ... . .................... 	- 	- 
Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Die d'hiver 

	

culti ve au Québec .................................. X 	 - 	 X 
Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Die de printemps 

	

cultivéau Quebec .................................. x 	- 	x 
All other Wheat - Autres blCs ........................ 	- 	- 

	

Whsat - Total - Ble ................................ x 	x 	5,476 

Note Due to rDund irq. the nion 	of indrvidu.liternn nay riot .ngree exr• ty with the totaL.Wota 
Les chiffres avant etn - mrror.din 	ii 	e pe. t nun 	;orrrii ii. -: pOtu OE 	'tI I etpide rat in ti 1 

	

TAB Lt 2 	Mi 1 1 r nq 	tI nit r y Cr rn I 	and B i I I I eed 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cèréales diverses et dechets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

	

- 	 Stocks 
La production de moutures 	on hand 

Product 	end of 
- 	 Total 	Total 	month 

Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 	February February 	- 
division division 	1975 	1974 	Stocks 

- 	- 	- 	- 	en mains 
Division Division 	Total, 	Total, 	a la fin 
de lEst de i'Ouest Février 	Févr,ier 	du mois 

1975 	1974 

Oatmeal - Farine davoine ..................... 
Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé et orge 

perle 	....................................... 
Rye, flour and meal - Farine de seigie ........ 

Milifssds-Total-Dechets de mouture ......... 

Sundry cereals - Cireales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	x 	979 	1,200 	396 
x 	x 	4,049 	3,790 	3,968 

- 	x 	x 	x 	x 
969 	421 	1,390 	1.902 	537 

Millfeeds - dechets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

40 	16 	56 	49 	8 

. 

0 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Los stocks do tarine des inoulins 

Eastern division 	Western division 	Total 
- 	 - 	east 

Division do l'Est 	Division do l'Ouest 	and 
Grade of flour  	west 

Categories do farine 	At 	At offsite' 	At 	At offsite 2 	Total 
mills 	positions 	mills 	positions 	lest 

- 	- 	Total 	- 	- 	Total 	at 
AUX 	 Aux 	Aux 	Aux 	l'ouest 

moulins emplacements' 	moulins 	emplacements °  
hors-site 	hors-site 

'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 	or Top Patent 	including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 	ou 
"patent" de premiere qualitê y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 137 32 169 91 26 116 285 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 129 48 177 74 55 129 307 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangère ou 
"patent" 	dexportation) 	........... x x 125 15 - 15 140 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Bie 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 16 6 22 16 13 29 51 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine 
do 	bie 	d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 84 13 98 - - - 98 

Lower grades of 	flour - Farina de 
qualité 	infêrieure 	................ x x 28 20 3 22 51 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	ble 	..................... x x 15 22 17 38 53 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
de 	blê 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 41 814 125 x x 2 128 

Total 	............................. x x 759 239 113 352 1,111 

. At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
inplacements hors-site sont 	inclus 	les stocks an transit at an consignation C 	l'est do ia 
tête des Grands Lacs. 
"At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at an consignation C 	l'ouest do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Miluings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 'I. Sommaire do production pour la consommation humaine 

Month 

11015 

Wheat for 
flour 

BiC an 
f a r i ne 

Oats 

Avoine 

Barley 

Orge 

Rye 

Seigle 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 1974 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7.330 336 x 40 
September - 	Septembre 	................................ 6.922 434 x 39 
October - Octobre 	.................................... 8,275 4453 x 39 
November - 	Novembre 	.................................. 7,436 439 x 43 
December - 	DCcembre 	.................................. 6,585 326 x 30 
January - 1975 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 7,538 398 x 1414 
February - FCvrier 7,094 3449 x 31 

Total 	.............................................. 51,179 2,735 x 266 

Last year 	- 	total 	- 	L'annee 	derniCre 	............. 50,581 2,826 x 253 

fl 
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'rABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des minoteries at des exportations de farina de ble 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farina de blé Oatmeal oats Milifeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farine 	FloCons Dèchets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine d'avoine de moutura tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - blé 

% de Quantite 
1• operation 

'000 cwt lb. - 	'000 - 	liv. '000 . 000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 19714 	- 	Aoüt 75.5 3.2149 631 5,618 57 584 

September - Septembre 80.0 3,087 2.159 5,516 55 673 

October - Octobre 	......... 85.3 3,7214 9914 7,656 65 817 

November - Novembre 78.1 3,317 788 7,177 60 632 

December - Dècembre 76.4 2,909 x 4,236 50 568 

January - 1975 	- Janvier 	. . 75.2 3,324 812 5,606 57 592 

February - FCvrier 75.7 3,082 979 14,049 56 X 

Total 	.................. - 22,692 7,222 39,857 1401 x 

Last year - total 
Lannée derniCre 	. . . . - 22,347 6,972 35,415 396 x 

TABLE 	5 Product tori 	ci 	Eve 	F. our 	cud Mc S 
TABLEAU 6. Production de la farina da selgi 

Month 
- 1970 1971 1972 1973 19714p 

Mois 

lb. - 	 '000 - liv. 

January - Janvier 	....................... 1,380 1,556 1,641 1,617 1,598 

February - 	Fevrier 	...................... 1,661 1.358 1,615 1,392 1,902 

March - Mars ............................ 1,365 1.432 1,406 1,697 1,669 

April 	- Avril ........................... 1,536 1,562 1,671 1,369 1,339 

May - Hal ............................... 1,417 1,256 1,807 1,630 1,798 

June - Juin ............................. 1,235 1,242 1,768 1,655 1,301 

July - Juillet .......................... 1,326 1,563 1,172 1,616 1,389 

August - Aoüt 	........................... 1, 1410 1,4145 1,532 1,395 1,732 

September - 	Septembre 	................... 1,1410 1.529 1,880 1.423 1,676 

October - Octobre 	....................... 1,4 440 1,606 1,628 1,585 1,605 

November - 	Novembre 	..................... 1,502 1,726 1,360 1,428 1,884 

December - 	Dicembre 	..................... 1,581 1,458 1,727 1,388 1,384 

Total 	................................. 17,262 17,733 19,206 18,194 19,276 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August - January 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanê de tarine de blO scion le pays de consignation Aoüt - .Janvier 1974 et 1975 

. 

Destination  

January 

1974r 

- 	 Janvier 

1975p 

August 
Aout - 

1974r 

- January 
Janvier 

1975p 

cwt 

Western lurops - lurope de lOusat: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Denmark - 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouast - - - - 

Ireland 	- 	Iriande 	.......................... - - - - 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 1,922 11,040 57,198 35,485 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 1,922 11,040 57,198 35,485 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de 	l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - 2,832 - 6,676 
Greece 	- 	Grace 	............................. 2,815 - 8.023 6,872 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... - - - 9,241 
Norway 	- 	Norvàge 	........................... - - - - 

Portugal 	................................... 1,520 - 9,990 2,298 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. '1,335 2,832 18,013 25,087 

Total 	................................... 6,257 13,872 75,211 60,572 

Africa 	Afrique 
AlgerTa 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - 16,980 - 16,980 
Angola 	..................................... - - - 8,816 
t.ihomey 	.................................... - 2,000 15,559 5,000 
'iench 	Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- 	Atrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - 200,172 170,697 
c;.irnbia, 	The 	- 	Gambie, 	La 	................... 2,000 - 6,530 - 

Guinea 	- 	Guinàe 	............................ - - - - 

Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côte 	d'Ivoire 	................ 900 3,900 1,806 5,000 
Kenya ......... 	............................. - - - 29 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... - - 11,953 392 
Malagasy 	- 	tialgache 	........................ - - - 7,055 
Malawi 	..................................... - - 1,118 - 

Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 

Nozambique 	................................. - - 681 - 

Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - 35,274 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 7,604 6,750 27,844 30,838 
Senegal 	- 	Senegal 	.......................... - - 68,126 15.432 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 418 837 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - - 58,368 21,866 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - 120,117 - 

Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ 200 - 1,715 400 
'logo 	....................................... 9,900 - 24.183 - 

U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 . 	........................... - - - 1,000 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - - 1,515 3,755 

Total 	.................................... 20,604 29,630 540,105 323,371 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 

Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	..........................  - 165 - 

Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	........................... - - - - 

China, 	People's Rep 	of - République 
populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - 

Cyprus 	- 	Chypre 	............................ 192 - 20,141 48 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A,U .............. 700 - 4,071 895 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 4,500 6,000 33,750 30,697 

see 	foonntefs) 	at 	pnd 	of 	tab1. 	- 	Voir 	renvoi(i) 	a latin 	dii tableau. 

. 

0 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 

	

1974 and 	1975 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dàdouanê de farine de blé, selon le pays 

	

1974 	et 	1975 	- 	fin 

Consignment August - January 

de consignation Aoüt - Janv1: 

January 	- Janvier August - January 
Aoüt - Janvier 

Destination  

19744r 1975p 197 14r 1975p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asie - fin: 
Iran....................................... 305 - 885 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	...  ........................... - - 2,450 780 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 1448 - 932 1,179 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - 18 - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - 887 3,224 2,007 
Philippines 	................................ - - - - 

Qatar...................................... . -  289 194 
Saudi Arabia - Arabia Saoudite 960 7,966 18,746 122,901 
Singapore 	* 	singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 151,828 - 250,321 33,069 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 3,638 3,192 16,863 6,692 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 
Rèpublique démocratigue populaire du Yemen - - 6,261 - 

Total 	.................................... 162,571 18,045 358,116 198,462 

Oceania - Ocêanie: 
Australia 	- 	Australia 	.................... - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceanic 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ 200 1,523 150 

F iji 	- 	Fidji 	............. 

	

.... 

	..... .. ....... 

- - 450 - 

United States Oceania - Ocàanie des 
Etats-Unis 	............................... - - 2,825 - 

Total 	.................................... 200 - 4,798 150 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: 
8,168 8,944 42,8614 42,311 Bahamas 	..... 	............................... 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 6,253 12,403 75,895 48,3149 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 1,321 13,670 18,313 33,690 
British Honduras - Honduras britannique 	... - 700 2,407 4,968 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 504,721 1433,329 3,074,049 2,771,131 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaina - - - 2,450 
French West 	Indies - Antilles 	francaises 	. . , - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groenland 	...................... - - - 100 
Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 162 447 8,919 3,579 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - - 3,725 3,077 
Honduras 	.....  - 698 - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	...... ................... 6,988 7,525 25,313 42,835 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 

Vent 	et 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	................ 28,451 38,810 170,548 143,571 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nëerlandaises 	............................ 1,078 881 8,826 8,061 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - 

Panama ............... 
	.................... 	

.. - - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - 1,000 - 10,960 
St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 770 - 5,360 4,249 

surinam 	.................................... 138 - 3,407 173 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago 	. . . 1,950 4,680 69,746 44,917 
Venezuela 	.................................. . - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 53 8.238 7,253 118,837 

Total 	.................................. 560,053 530,627 3,517,323 3,283,258 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 749,685 592,174 4,495,553 3.865,813 

Source: 	Canadian 	National 	Millers 	Association. 
n.e.s. 	- 	Not 	elsewhere 	specified. 	-- 	ida. 	- 	Non denornme 	ailleirs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled 
August - January 1974 

TABLEAU 8. 	Volume d6douan6 de farina at do flocons 
Aoüt - Janvier 	1974 

Oats by 
and 	1975 

davoine, 
at 	1975 

Countries 

salon la 

of Consignment 

pays do consignation 

January - 	Janvier August - January 
Aout - Janvior 

Destination  

1974 1975 1974 1975 

cwt 

Wsstsrn Europe - Europe do lOuset: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allernagne de lOuest 13 11 22 23 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - - 15 

Sub-Total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 13 11 22 39 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe do iQuest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	........................ - - - 21 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	.................. - - - 21 

Total 	..................................... 13 11 22 59 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	......................... - - - - 
Total ................................... -  - - - . Asia 	- 	A5i5: 

Thailand 	- 	Thai.lande 	...................... - - - - 
Total ................................... -  - - - 

Western Hemisphere - Hàmisphêre occidental: 
Bahamas 	................................... 50 - 119 106 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ 62 - 119 76 

Bermuda 	- 	Barmudes 	........................ 40 69 74 69 

British Honduras - Honduras britannique 	... - - - 150 

Dominican Republic - Républigue 
Dominicaine 	............................. - - - 630 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............................. - - - 50 

Honduras 	.................................. - - 160 - 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - 22 - 
Leeward and Windward Islands - ties du 

Vent 	at 	Iles 	Sous-la-Vent 	............... 270 195 610 570 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et - Higuelon 	............................. - - - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago 	. . . - - 35 115 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - 152 - 1.499 

Total 	.................................. 422 416 1,139 3.265 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las pays ........................... 435 427 1,161 3,324 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Niddlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - January 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouanê de son, de gru rouge at de gru bla - , 
salon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - Janvier 1974 at 1975 

January - Janvier 	August - January 
Aoüt - Janvier 

Destination  

1974 	1975 	1974 	1975 

Western Europe - Europe de i'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
et Luxembourg ........................... 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas .................... 

United Kingdom - Poyaume-Uni 

Total ................................... 

- 	- 	754,537 	- 

- 	- 	754.537 	- 

Asia - Asic: 

	

Japan - Japon .............................146,044 
	

139,015 	497.893 	720,946 

	

Total...................................146,044 
	

139,015 	497.893 	720,946 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphère occidental: 
Barbados - Barbade ........................ -

Bermuda - Bermudes ........................ 220 

Guyana - Guyane ........................... -

Jamaica - Jamaique ........................ - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 
Vent at lies Sous-le Vent ............... - 

United States - Etats-Unis ................131,968 

Total 	...................................132,188 

All countries - Total - Tons 
los pays ............................278,232 

	

115 	600 	515 

	

- 	- 	300 

	

91,628 	1,108,203 	747,780 

	

91,743 	1,108,853 	748,595 

	

230,758 	2,361,283 	1,469,541 

0 
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